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Top

Top Catch
Top Down Handoff

1

2

3

4

5

1 hits 5 and cuts corner
4 pin downs for 2
5 follows with DHO for 2 and rolls
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Top

Top Catch
Top Down Handoff Gate

1

2

3

4

5

1 hits 5 on top and spaces out
4 pin downs for 2, 5 follows with DHO
3 moves t o the r im

Top Catch
Top Down Handoff Gate

1

2

3

4

5

3 acts like he's back screening for 4
3 goes through a gate f rom 4 and 5
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Top

Top Catch
Top Down Handoff STS

1

2

3

4

5

1 hits 5 on top and spaces out
4 pin downs for 2, 5 follows with DHO
3 moves t o the r im

Top Catch
Top Down Handoff STS

1

2

3

4

5

3 back screens for 4
5 down screens for 3
2 looks for 4 o r 3
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Top

Top Catch
Top Dribble Flare

1

2

3

4

5

1 hits 5 and dives t o block
4 acts like he's setting down for 2
2 comes up and flares for 4
5 dribbles at looking for 4
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Top

Top Catch
Top Split

1

2

3

4

5

1 hits 5, 5 swings t o 4
1 and 3 split
4 looks for 3
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Top

Top Catch
Top Split Handoff

1

2

3

4

5

1 hits 5
1 and 3 split

Top Catch
Top Split Handoff

1

2

3

4

5

5 swings t o 1 popping
5 BS's for 1 and rolls
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Top

Top Catch
Top Stagger Back

1

2

3

4

5

1 swings t o 5, 5 swings t o 4
1 and 5 set stagger for 3
3 curls screen, 5 pins for 1

Top Catch
Top Stagger Back

2
3

5
4

1

3 stops on curl and back screens for 5
4 swings t o 2, 2 looks for 5
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Top

Top Catch
Top Stagger BS

1

2

3

4

5

1 swings t o 5, 5 swings t o 4
1 and 5 set a stagger for 3

Top Catch
Top Stagger BS

1

2

5
4

3

4 hits 3 coming of f stagger
5 follows with BS and rolls
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Top

Top Catch
Top Stagger Curl

1

2

3

4

5

1 swings t o 5, 5 swings t o 4
1 and 5 set stagger for 3
3 curls screen, 5 pins for 1

Top Catch
Top Stagger Curl

2 3

5
4

1

4 hits 1 on top
5 follows with BS, 2 and 3 f i l l
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Floppy

Floppy
Swing Fake Back

1

3

4

5

2

1 swings t o 4 and cuts corner
4 swings t o 2 and slips BS
5 fil ls up t o top

Floppy
Swing Fake Back

1

3

4

5

2

2 hits 5 on top
3 dives
5 dribbles at 1 fi l l ing up

Floppy
Swing Fake Back

1

3

4

5

2

5 hits 1, 4 fil ls up
3 back screens for 5
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Floppy

Floppy
Swing Flip Clear

1

3

4

5

2

1 swings t o 4 and cuts corner
4 swings t o 2 and slips BS
5 fil ls up t o top quickly
2 looks for 4 on slip
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Floppy

Floppy
Swing Floppy

1

3

4

5

2

1 swings t o 4 and cuts corner
4 swings t o 2 and slips BS
5 fil ls up t o top

Floppy
Swing Floppy

1

3

4

5

2

2 hits 5 on top, 4 back screens 2
3 cuts t o the paint
5 DHO's with 1 and rolls

Floppy
Swing Floppy

1

3

4 5

2

3 screens for 2 , 5 screens for 2
3 goes of f screen from 4
1 looks for open man and post up
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Floppy

Floppy
Swing Floppy Rewind

1

3

4

5

2

1 swings t o 4 and cuts corner
4 swings t o 2 and slips BS
5 fil ls up t o top

Floppy
Swing Floppy Rewind

1

3

4

5

2

2 hits 5 on top, 4 back screens 2
3 cuts t o the paint
5 DHO's with 1 and rolls

Floppy
Swing Floppy Rewind

1

3

4 5

2

2 comes back of f a screen from 4
3 clears t o the corner, 1 hits 2
5 back screens for 1
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Floppy

Floppy
Swing Floppy Runner

1

3

4

5

2

1 swings t o 4 and cuts corner
4 swings t o 2 and slips BS
5 fil ls up t o top

Floppy
Swing Floppy Runner

1

3

4

5

2

2 hits 5 on top, 4 back screens 2
3 cuts t o opposite block
5 DHO's with 1 and rolls past 2

Floppy
Swing Floppy Runner

1

3

4 5
2

2 loops around t o opposite side
4 and 5 set double for 3
1 looks for 3
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Floppy

Floppy
Swing Floppy Wrap Double

1

3

4

5

2

1 swings t o 4 and cuts corner
4 swings t o 2 and slips BS
5 fil ls up t o top

Floppy
Swing Floppy Wrap Double

1

3

4

5

2

2 hits 5 on top, 4 back screens 2
3 cuts t o the paint
5 DHO's with 1 and rolls

Floppy
Swing Floppy Wrap Double

1

3

4 5

2

3 sets screen for 2
2 wraps and screens for 3
3 goes of f double f rom 2 and 5

Floppy
Swing Floppy Wrap Double

1

3
4

52

4 pin downs for 2
Same time once 3 clears o f f 5
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Zipper

Zip
Zipper Outside BS

1

2

3

4
5

1 dribbles at the wing
2 loops under, 5 sets pin down for 2
1 hits 2, 5 moves back t o elbow

Zip
Zipper Outside BS

3

4

5

2

1

1 goes corner
5 sets an Outside BS for 2 and pops
4 dives as 5 pops, 2 looks for throw back
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Zipper

Zip
Zipper Pin Cross

1

2

3

4 5

1 dribbles t o the wing
2 loops under, 5 sets pin down for 2
3 moves t o the block

Zip
Zipper Pin Cross

1
2

3

4

5

2 sets pin down for 4 and pops
1 hits 4, 4 swings t o 2
3 cross screens 5

Zip
Zipper Pin Cross

12

3

4

5

4 pin downs for 3
2 looks for 5 o r 3
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Elbow

Elbow
Elbow Backdoor

1

2 3

4 5

1 hits 4 on elbow
5 back screens for 1
1 goes t o wing
4 Dribbles at 2 , 2 cuts back door
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Elbow

Elbow
Elbow Curl Handoff

1

2 3

4 5

1 hits 4 on elbow
5 back screens for 1 and pops
4 hits 5

Elbow
Elbow Curl Handoff

1

2 3

4
5

4 pin downs for 2, 2 curls
4 pin downs for 1
5 follows with a DHO for 1 and rolls
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Elbow

Elbow
Elbow Curl Stagger

1

23

4 5

1 hits 4 on the elbow
1 and 5 set stagger for 2
2 curls 1's screen
1 goes of f screen from 5
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Elbow

Elbow
Elbow Flare

1

2 3

4 5

1 hits 4 on elbow
5 sets flare for 1
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Elbow

Elbow
Elbow Post

1

2

3

4 5

1 hits 4 on elbow
5 back screens for 1 and pops
4 hits 5
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Elbow

Elbow
Elbow Rewind

1

2 3

4 5

1 hits 4 on elbow
5 back screens for 1
5 re screens down for 1
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Misc

Misc
BS Gate

1

2

3

45

5 back screens for 3 and pops
1 hits 5

Misc
BS Gate

1

2

3

4

5

5 swings t o 2 and BS's t o rol l
1 and 4 set gate for 3
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Misc

Misc
Double Hammer

1

2

3

4

5

1 attacks down hill, 3 fil ls up
4 and 5 set a double for 2
1 looks for dr i f t pass t o 2
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Misc

Misc
Flash High Low

12

3
4

5

2 loops t o wing, 1 hits 2
2 swings t o 3
4 and 5 dive down

Misc
Flash High Low

1 2

3

4 5

1 flashes t o ball, 2 cuts opposite
4 flashes t o elbow, 3 hits 4
4 looks t o throw over top t o 5
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Misc

Misc
Slice

1

2

4

5

3

1 swings t o 5, 5 swings t o 2
1 and 5 slice across 2 strong side
2 drives down hil l once they pass
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Weave

Weave
Quick Weave BS

1

2 3

4

5

1 DHO's with 4
4 DHO's with 3
3 dribbles up

Weave
Quick Weave BS

1

2

3

4

5

4 goes opposite block
3 hits 1 on top
5 sets BS for 1 and rolls
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Weave

Weave
Weave BS Backscreen

1

2 3

4

5

1 DHO's with 4 and spaces t o wing
4 DHO's with 3, 3 dribbles up
2 curls over 1 t o paint

Weave
Weave BS Backscreen

1

2

3

4

5

3 DHO's with 1
1 dribbles t o middle
5 flashes near top

Weave
Weave BS Backscreen

2

45

1

3

5 BS's for 1 and rolls
2 back screens on 5 hedge man
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Stagger

Stagger
Stagger Flare

1

2

3
4

5

4 and 5 set stagger for 2
1 hits 2
4 sets flare for 5
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AI

AI
AI Curl Pop

1

23 4 5

2 cuts underneath
3 cuts over top 4 and curls over 5
1 hits 4 on the elbow
4 looks for 3 curl o r 5 pop
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Chin

Chin
Chin BS

1

2

4

5
3

1 DHO's with 3 and cuts corner
4 pin downs for 2
3 hits 2

Chin
Chin BS

1

2

4 5

3

5 sets back screen for 3 t o corner
5 BS's for 2 and rolls



pg. 3 4

Horns

Horns
Horns Handoff Duck

1

2 3

4 5

5 BS's for 1 and rolls

Horns
Horns Handoff Duck

1

2 3

4

5

4 flashes, 1 hits 4
4 fake handoff's with 1
5 ducks in, 4 looks for 5
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Zone

Zone
Zone Baseline Dump

1

23 4
5

1 dribbles t o baseline
2 screens baseline corner, 5 flashes up
4 cross screens for 3
1 looks for 3 at the r im



pg. 3 6

BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Cross Flare

234 5

1

5 pops back, 1 hits 5
1 goes corner, 3 moves in
2 flashes t o elbow

BLOB
BLOB Cross Flare

2

34

5

1

5 hits 2
3 cross screens for 4
3 flares for 5



pg. 3 7

BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Cross Screen

234 5

1

5 pops back, 1 hits 5
1 goes corner, 3 moves in
2 flashes t o elbow

BLOB
BLOB Cross Screen

2

34

5

1

5 swings t o 2
3 cross screens for 4
5 down screens for 3
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BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Curl Single

2 34 5

1

3 pops back
2 curls around 3 t o r im
5 screens in for 3
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BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Dive Single

2

3

4

5

1

3 flashes corner
4 dives down past 2
5 sets a screen for 2 t o corner
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BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Duck In

234 5

1

5 pops back
1 hits 5
3 ducks in
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BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Handoff

34 5

1

2

3 flashes back and cuts corner
1 hits 5, 5 handoff's with 1
5 looks for empty P&P
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BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Quick Double

23 4 5

1

2 flashes out, 1 hits 2
4 and 5 set double for 1
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BLOB

BLOB
BLOB Zone Curl Outside

2

3

4

5

1

3 curls under 5
5 screens middle man
3 screens outside man for 2
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SLOB

SLOB
SLOB Chicago

2

45

1

3

4 down screens for 2 , 5 screens for 2
4 screens for 1 t o corner
3 throws over top t o 4 popping
4 looks for 2 coming of f 5 screen
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